FIG.3

FIG.6

FIG.9

FIG.2

FIG.5

FIG.8

FIG.1

FIG.4

FIG7




FIG.10

FIG1

FIG.12

FIG.13

FIG.14

FIG.15

FIG.16

FIG17

FIG.18




FIG.19

FIG.20

FIG.21

FIG.22

FIG.23

FIG.24

FIG.25

FIG.26

FIG.27




FIG.28

FIG.29

FIG.30

r'd

FIG.31

FIG.32

FIG33

FIG.34

FIG.36




FIG.37

FIG.38

FIG.39

FIG 40

FIG.41

FIG.42

FIG43

FIG45




FIG46

FIG.47




FIG.1




FIG 1. CYLINDER HEAD

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY
No.
1 11110HD6303PCH HEAD COMP, cylinder 1
4 04213-11169 KNOCK PIN, camshaft holder 2
5 09289-05008 OIL SEAL, valve stem(5x10x8) 4
6 09390H38001 CIRCLIP, camshaft bearing No.2 1
7 09159-08031 NUT, cylinder head(M8) 4
8 11173HD6302 GASKET, cylinder head cover 1
9 11171HF462003P COVER, cylinder head 1
10 09106H07009 BOLT, cylinder head cover(M6x18) 2
1" 11124H93B10 WASHER, cylinder head cover bolt 2
12 11123H93B01 PACKING, cylinder head cover bolt 2
13 11141H93B01 GASKET, cylinder head 1
14 04213-11169 KNOCK PIN, cylinder head 2
15 09128-06005 BOLT, intake pipe(M6x16) 2
16 13110HF4600 PIPE COMP, intake 1
17 09280-32006 O-RING, intake pipe 1
18 41971H93B00 PLATE, engine mounting upper R 1
19 41961H93B00 CUSHION, engine mounting upper 1
20 41980H93B00 PLATE, engine mounting upper L 1
21 01517-08468 BOLT, engine mounting upper(M8x46) 2
22 08319-31088 NUT, engine mounting upper(M31) 2
23 Z7999-01091 PLUG, spark CR8EH9 1
24 01421-06258 STUD BOLT, cylinder head 2
25 08316-16068 NUT, cylinder head No.1 2
26 01421-06168 STUD BOLT, intake pipe 2
27 01421-08258 STUD BOLT, exhaust pipe 2
28 11115HD6300 GUIDE, valve 4
29 09381-10004 SNAPRING, valve guide 4



FIG.2




FIG 2. CYLINDER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY
No.
1 11210HD6313PCY CYLINDER COMP 1
2 09108H08175 STUD BOLT, cylinder(L=233) 4
3 01421-06258 STUD BOLT, cylinder(M6x25) 2
4 08316-16068 NUT, cylinder(M16) 2
5 11241-05201 GASKET, cylinder 1
6 04213-11149 KNOCK PIN, cylinder 2
7 11281HF460203P PIPE COMP, oil cylinder 1
8 11285-03C00 GASKET, oil pipe 4
9 09360H10034 BOLT, oil pipe(M10x24) 1
11283HF4600 BOLT, oil pipe(M10x22) 1

-
O

09168-08009

GASKET,



FIG.3




FIG 3. CRANK CASE

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY
No.
1 11300HF4620HPA CRANK CASE, ASSY 1
2 04213-13189 PIN, crank case 2
3 01547-06558 BOLT(M6x55) 4
4 01547-06608 BOLT(M6x60) 4
5 01547-06758 BOLT(MBx75) 4
6 11319-05200 PLATE, oil gallery plug 1
7 01107-06106 BOLT, oil gallery plate(M6x10) 1
8 09103-08016 BOLT, engine MTG(L90) 1
9 09103-08010 BOLT, engine MTG(L260) 2
10 11310HF4620PCC CRANK CASE, R 1
1 11320HF4620PCC CRANK CASE, L 1
12 09364-12001 UNION, breather hose 1
13 09401-14301 CLAMP, breather hose 1
14 13870H29B00 CAP COMP, breather drain 1
15 09243-11005 PLUG, oil gallery 2



FIG.4




FIG 4. CRANK CASE COVER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY
No.
1 11341-0520103P COVER COMP, clutch 1
2 11971-45010 LENS, oil lever 1
3 11482-05211 GASKET, clutch cover(NA) 1
4 04213-13189 PIN, clutch cover 2
5 09168H06009 AGSKET, clutch cover bolt 2
6 01547-06308 BOLT, clutch cover(M6x30) 9
7 01547-06458 BOLT, clutch cover(M6x45) 1
8 09259-2000903P PLUG, engine oil filler 1
9 09280-17003 O-RING, engine oil filler plug 1
10 09247-14026 PLUG, oil check 1
1 09168H14003 GASKET, oil check plug 1
12 11351-29B1003P COVER, magneto 1
13 11483-05301 GASKET, magneto cover(NA) 1
14 04213-09129 PIN, magneto cover 1
15 01547-06308 BOLT, magneto cover(M6x30) 3
16 01547-06358 BOLT, magneto cover(M6x35) 1
17 01547-06408 BOLT, magneto cover(M6x40) 2
18 01547-06508 BOLT, magneto cover(M6x50) 1
19 09247H12102 PLUG, T.D.C 1
20 09168H12003 GASKET, T.D.C.plug 1
21 09259-2601503P PLUG, crank shaft hold 1
22 09280-22008 O-RING 1
23 11361-29B0203P COVER, engine sprocket 1
24 01547-06308 BOLT, engine sprocket cover(M6x30) 1
25 01547-06358 BOLT, engine sprocket cover(M6x35) 1
26 01547-06408 BOLT, engine sprocket cover(M6x40) 1



FIG.5




FIG 5. CRANK SHAFT

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY
No.
1 12200SD6300HPA CRANK SHAFT ASSY 1
2 12161HD6300 .ROD,connecting 1
3 09263-28027 .BEARING,crank pin 1
6 09262H28003 BEARING,crank shaft,R(28x68x18) 1
7 09262H350A6A0 BEARING, crank shaft,L(6207) 1
8 09282-12001 OIL SEAL,crank shaft,R 1
9 16321-04B01 GEAR,oil pump drive 1
10 21111HD6300 GEAR, primary drive 1
1" 09140-16019 NUT,primary drive gear(M16) 1
12 09166-16012 WASHER, primary drive gear 1
13 09421-04004 KEY, primary drive gear 1
14 12111HDB6301PPS PISTON 1
15 12211H05231 .PIN,crank 1
16 12151-30B00 PIN,piston 1
17 09381-15001 CIRCLIP,piston pin 2
18 12140-16E00 RING SET,piston 1
19 12141-16E00 .RING, piston 1st 1
20 12142-16E00 .RING, piston 2nd 1
21 12144-16E00 .RING, piston oil 1



FIG.6




FIG 6. STARTER CLUTCH

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY
No.
1 12611-05300 GEAR COMP , starter idle 1
2 09206-13003 PIN, starter idle gear 1
3 02180-13006 SP ACER, starter idle gear 1
4 12620-05303 GEAR COMP , starter clutch 1
5 09261-10003 ROLLER, starter clutch 3
6 09440-03004 SPRING, starter clutch 3
7 12633-05300 PIECE, starter clutch roller push 3
8 09263-22031 BEARING, starter clufch gear 1
Q 02106-06030 BOLT, starter clutch(Méx1 6) 3
10 12649-05300 SHIM, starter clutch hub 1
11 12630-29B00 HUB COMP , starter clutch 1



FIG.7




FIG 7. CAM SHAFT

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY
No.
1 12711HD6302888 CAMSHAFT 1
2 12741HD6301 SPROCKET,camshaft 1
3 09421-04004 KEY,camshaft 1
4 09160H08016 WASHER,sprocket center 1
5 09103H08007 BOLT,camshaft center(M8x23) 1
6 09262H17002 BEARING,camshaft No.1(17x35x10) 1
7 09269H17003 BEARING,camshaft No.2(17x40x12) 1
8 12840HD6300 ARM COMP, valve rocker intake 1
9 12850HD6300 ARM COMP, valve rocker exhaust 1
10 12842-49201 .SCREW,tappet adjusting 4
11 12843-27A00 .NUT,tappet adjusting 4
12 12861HD6300 SHAFT,valve rocker arm No.1 1
13 12871HD6300 SHAFT,valve rocker arm No.2 1
14 09448H17008 SPRING,valve rocker arm No.1 1
15 09448H17009 SPRING,valve rocker arm No.2 1
16 11130HD6301PCH HOLDER COMP,camshaft 1
17 12911HD6300 VALVE,intake 2
18 12912HD6300 VALVE,exhaust 2
19 12921HD6300 SPRING SET,valve 4
20 12931HD6300 RETAINER,valve spring 4
21 12932HD6300 COTTER,valve 8
22 12933HD6300 SEAT,valve spring 4
23 09202H04002 PIN,rocker arm shaft 2
24 09243-06002 PLUG 1



FIG.8




FIG 8. CAM CHAIN

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY
No.

1 12760HD6300 SLIENT LINK,cam shaft drive(98 link) 1

2 12771HD6300 GUIDE,cam link 1

3 12811HD6300 TENSIONER,cam link 1

4 12812-32410 BOLT,cam link tensioner 1

5 09168-08008 WASHER,cam link tensioner bolt 1

6 12830H93B00 ADJUSTER ASSY,tensioner 1

7 12837-19B11 GASKET,tensioner adjuster(NA) 1

8 01104-06208 BOLT tensioner adjuster(M6x20) 2



FIG.9




FIG 9. CARBURETOR ASSY

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY
No.
24 02112-44166 .SCREW(M44x16) 3
25 13297H93B00 .O-RING 1
26 13258H93B00 .GASKET,float chamber 1
27 13250H93B00 .FLOAT COMP 1
28 13370H93B00 .VALVE ASSY,needle 1
29 13410H93B00 .SHAFT ASSY,choke 1
30 13472H93B00 .SPRING 1
31 13411H93B00 .LEVER,choke 1
32 13413H93B00 .STAY,choke wire 1
33 13415H93B00 .PLATE,stay 1
34 02112-45126 .SCREW,stay plate 1
35 02112-44086 .SCREW,choke wire stay 1
36 13277H93B00 .O-RING 1
37 13267H93B00 ADJUSTERthrottle valve stop 1
38 13268H93B00 .SPRING, throtlle stop 1
39 13441H93B00 .PUMP ARM-B 1
40 13443H93B00 .SPRING,pump arm-b 1
41 13442H93B00 .GUIDE, pump arm-b spring 1
42 13449H93B00 .STAY PLATE,pump arm 1
43 13447H93B00 ADJUSTER, pump 1
44 13446H93B00 .SPRING, pump arm-a 1
45 13445H93B00 .PUMP ARM-A 1
46 08310-31046 NUT,pump adjuster 1
a7 02112-45146 .SCREW,pump arm stay plate 1
48 13448H93B00 .NOZZLE,pump 1
49 09401-08401 .CLIP 1
50 13684H93B00 .HOSE 1
51 13683H93B00 .HOSE 1
52 09401-08401 .CLIP 1
53 09407-14403 .CLAMP, carburetor air vent 1
54 08316-16068 .NUT, carburetor 2



FIG 9. CARBURETOR ASSY

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY
No.
0 13200HF4600 CARBURETOR ASSY 1
1 13551H93B00 .VALVE throttle 1
2 13383H93B00 .NEEDLE jet 1
3 13533H93B00 .E-RING, throttle valve 1
4 13581H93B00 .CLIP 1
5 13573H93B00 .SPRING, throttle valve 1
6 13249H93B00 .GASKET,top cover 1
7 13261H93B00 .COVERtop 1
8 13577H93B00 ADJUSTERthrottle cable 1
9 13681H93B00 .CAP,carburetor top 1
10 09492H40001 JET,pilot 1
1 09494H93B00 JET,main 1
12 09491H95001 JET,needle 1
13 13279H93B00 .SCREW,pilot 1
14 13268H93B00 .SPRING,pilot screw 1
15 13291H93B00 WASHER 1
16 13295H93B00 .O-RING 1
17 13455H93B00 .CAPsealing 1
18 13460H93B00 .DIAPHRAGM COMP,pump 1
19 13452H93B00 .SPRING, pump diaphragm 1
20 13450H93B00 .COVER COMP,pump 1
21 02112-44126 .SCREW(M44,12) 3
22 13247H93B00 .SCREW,drain 1
23 13278H93B00 .O-RING,drain screw 1



FIG.10

N



FIG 10. AIR CLEANER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY
No.
0 13700HF 4620 CLEANER ASSY, air 1
1 13710H07C20 . CHAMBER COPM, air cleaner 1
2 13720-29B00 . CASE COMP, air cleaner 1
3 13739-29B00 . TUBE, center 1
4 13881HF4600 . TUBE, outlet 1
5 13885-29B00 . RING, joint tube 1
6 09402-74207 . CLAMP, joint tube 1
7 09402-74207 . CLAMP, tube outlet chamber side 1
8 09402-44207 . CLAMP, tube outlet carburetor side 1
9 13810-29B00 . TRAP COMP, frame 1
10 13781-29B00 . FILTER, air cleaner 1
1 13740HB4300 . CAP COMP, air cleaner 1
12 02142-06168 . SCREW, air cleaner(M6x16) 3
13 09136-06003 . SCREW(M6x16) 4



FIG.11




FIG 11. MUFFLER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY

No.
1 14305HF4600PAH BODY COMP MUFFLER 1
2 14181-05020 GASKET, exhaust pipe 1
3 07110-08258 STUD BOLT, exhaust pipe(M8x25) 2
4 08316 - 26086 NUT, exhaust pipe(M26) 2
5 07110 - 10358 BOLT, muffler support(M10x35) 1
6 09160 - 10102 WASHER, muffler support 1
7 09180 - 10044 SPACER, muffler support 1
8 09320 - 14015 CUSHION, muffler support 1
9 08316 - 26108 NUT, muffler support(M16) 1




































































































































































































































